
Spa-Francorchamps 29 & 30 April, 1st May 2005

Pos No Cl Driver Nat Veh Time Laps Time Laps Best Gap Km/H
1 533 1 SECHAUD Eric F FORD ESCORT 2:47.085 7 2:47.085 150.304
2 98 4 BAYERS Laurent F FORD CAPRI 2:50.966 5 2:50.966 0:03.881 146.892
3 91 4 MAUREL Nicolas F ALPINE A110 2:52.875 10 2:52.875 0:05.790 145.270
4 560 3 ALLEMANG Denis F FORD FALCON 2:54.003 5 2:54.003 0:06.918 144.329
5 97 3 BELLEMENT Christian F LOTUS EUROPA 3:04.279 6 3:04.279 0:17.194 136.280
6 546 4 ANDREOLI Patrick F PORSCHE RS 3:06.354 8 3:06.354 0:19.269 134.763
7 588 4 LEFEBVRE Fabrice F VW 3:06.730 6 3:06.730 0:19.645 134.492
8 47 2 COULOMBS Bruno F AUSTIN COOPER 3:19.407 7 3:19.407 0:32.322 125.941
9 55 2 FRENOY Michel F AUSTIN COOPER 3:20.300 5 3:20.300 0:33.215 125.380

10 23 2 CASSINA Claude F AUSTIN COOPER 3:20.972 6 3:20.972 0:33.887 124.961
11 9 2 GANDINI Philippe F MORRIS COOPER 3:21.698 6 3:21.698 0:34.613 124.511
12 61 2 EYNARD MACHET Jean Pierre F AUSTIN COOPER 3:25.390 9 3:25.390 0:38.305 122.273
13 17 2 THIEFAIN Frederic F AUSTIN COOPER 3:31.165 8 3:31.165 0:44.080 118.929
14 56 2 ESPAGILIERE Laurent F AUSTIN COOPER 3:31.734 8 3:31.734 0:44.649 118.609
15 45 2 DEREX Denis F MORRIS COOPER 3:36.586 8 3:36.586 0:49.501 115.952
16 20 2 BLANCHANDIN Philippe F GIANNINI 3:36.814 7 3:36.814 0:49.729 115.830
17 22 2 PERISSAGUET Francois F SIMCA 1000 3:40.754 7 3:40.754 0:53.669 113.763
18 1 1 SAVELLI Edmond /F HONDA S800 3:46.333 8 3:46.333 0:59.248 110.959
19 7 2 CASSINA Alain F NSU 1000TT 3:47.187 6 3:47.187 1:00.102 110.542
20 13 1 ZAMBELLI Robert F MARCOS MINI 3:47.260 7 3:47.260 1:00.175 110.506
21 69 2 BOURY GOVI Jerome F SIMCA 1000 3:48.433 6 3:48.433 1:01.348 109.939
22 33 1 TERRONES Gilles F GTM 850 3:49.511 8 3:49.511 1:02.426 109.422
23 39 2 GABORIAUX Philippe F FIAT 850 3:55.695 8 3:55.695 1:08.610 106.551
24 25 2 PIRARD Raymond B SUNBEAM STILETTO 3:59.344 7 3:59.344 1:12.259 104.927
25 32 1 RICHARD Yann F RENAULT 4:04.457 3 4:04.457 1:17.372 102.732
26 50 1 BLANCHANDIN Jean Pierre F FIAT 850 4:07.850 4 4:07.850 1:20.765 101.326
27 73 1 COUCHE Lionel F DAUPHINE GORDINI 4:08.831 6 4:08.831 1:21.746 100.926
28 64 1 LAGEYRE Sebastien F RENAULT 4CV 4:09.679 7 4:09.679 1:22.594 100.584
29 53 1 BACHELIER Roger F RENAULT 4CV 4:16.488 7 4:16.488 1:29.403 97.913
30 93 4 BLASIN Dominique F VW COCCINELLE 5:39.998 3 5:39.998 2:52.913 73.864
31 92 3 CAMEL Gerard FORD FALCON 59:59.999 57:12.914

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 11:49, 01/05/2005/E1
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Clerck of the course: MALMENDIER JP  Timekeeper:MENTEN P.
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Clerck of the course: MALMENDIER JP  Timekeeper : MENTEN P.

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - Email: ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 12:33, 01/05/2005

933 - SECHAUD             98 - BAYERS              

91 - MAUREL              960 - ALLEMANG            

952 - TERRIOU             938 - BOISSY              

947 - FERRER              97 - BELLEMENT           

946 - ANDREOLI            988 - LEFEBVRE            

119 - DANIEL   965 - RICHARD             

96 - HERMAND             47 - COULOMBS            

55 - FRENOY              23 - CASSINA             

9 - GANDINI             61 - EYNARD MACHET       

17 - THIEFAIN            56 - ESPAGILIERE         

45 - DEREX               20 - BLANCHANDIN         

22 - PERISSAGUET         1 - SAVELLI             

7 - CASSINA             13 - ZAMBELLI            

69 - BOURY GOVI          33 - TERRONES            

39 - GABORIAUX           25 - PIRARD              

30 - DONNAY              93 - BLASIN              

32 - RICHARD             50 - BLANCHANDIN         

73 - COUCHE              64 - LAGEYRE             

6 - Trophée Saloon Cars
Starting Grid

RMU Classic 2005

53 - BACHELIER           92 - CAMEL               

35 - THIEFAIN            



Spa-Francorchamps 29 & 30 April, 1st May 2005

Pos No Cl Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Gap Km/H Best Km/H
1 933 4 SECHAUD Eric F FORD ESCORT 0:31:47.022 11 144,859 2:49.856 147,852
2 98 4 BAYERS Laurent F FORD CAPRI 0:32:00.559 11 0:13.537 143,838 2:51.880 146,111
3 960 3 ALLEMANG Denis F FORD FALCON 0:32:11.777 11 0:24.755 143,003 2:52.695 145,422
4 938 4 BOISSY Claude F FORD ESCORT 0:33:32.310 11 1:45.288 137,280 3:00.057 139,476
5 946 4 ANDREOLI Patrick F PORSCHE RS 0:33:10.189 10 1 L 126,187 3:12.168 130,686
6 965 3 RICHARD Jean Claude F BMC 0:33:25.001 10 0:14.812 125,255 3:17.571 127,112
7 119 4 DANIEL Jacky F ALPINE A310 0:33:37.580 10 0:27.391 124,474 3:11.762 130,962
8 23 2 CASSINA Claude F AUSTIN COOPER 0:34:53.816 10 1:43.627 119,942 3:26.147 121,824
9 97 3 BELLEMENT Christian F LOTUS EUROPA 0:34:54.863 10 1:44.674 119,882 3:20.512 125,247

10 9 2 GANDINI Philippe F MORRIS COOPER 0:35:03.115 10 1:52.926 119,411 3:25.937 121,948
11 61 2 EYNARD MACHET Jean Pierre F AUSTIN COOPER 0:35:08.354 10 1:58.165 119,115 3:28.184 120,632
12 988 4 LEFEBVRE Fabrice F VW 0:28:19.417 9 2 L 133,000 3:02.660 137,488
13 35 2 THIEFAIN THierry F AUSTIN COOPER 0:32:04.983 9 3:45.566 117,415 3:30.615 119,239
14 47 2 COULOMBS Bruno F AUSTIN COOPER 0:32:10.743 9 3:51.326 117,065 3:32.033 118,442
15 45 2 DEREX Denis F MORRIS COOPER 0:33:28.190 9 5:08.773 112,550 3:40.106 114,098
16 20 2 BLANCHANDIN Philippe F GIANNINI 0:33:32.212 9 5:12.795 112,325 3:39.421 114,454
17 1 1 SAVELLI Edmond /F HONDA S800 0:34:57.920 9 6:38.503 107,736 3:47.379 110,448
18 22 2 PERISSAGUET Francois F SIMCA 1000 0:35:11.025 9 6:51.608 107,068 3:46.603 110,826
19 69 2 BOURY GOVI Jerome F SIMCA 1000 0:35:21.866 9 7:02.449 106,521 3:52.183 108,163
20 39 2 GABORIAUX Philippe F FIAT 850 0:31:56.038 8 3 L 104,856 3:54.649 107,026
21 33 1 TERRONES Gilles F GTM 850 0:31:58.973 8 0:02.935 104,696 3:50.153 109,117
22 30 1 DONNAY Albert B HONDA N600 0:32:42.236 8 0:46.198 102,388 3:59.449 104,881
23 50 1 BLANCHANDIN Jean Pierre F FIAT 850 0:33:06.461 8 1:10.423 101,139 4:03.108 103,302
24 73 1 COUCHE Lionel F DAUPHINE GORDINI 0:33:37.176 8 1:41.138 099,599 4:06.968 101,688
25 64 1 LAGEYRE Sebastien F RENAULT 4CV 0:34:41.802 8 2:45.764 096,507 4:09.014 100,852
26 25 2 PIRARD Raymond B SUNBEAM STILETTO 0:35:01.413 8 3:05.375 095,607 4:06.566 101,853
27 7 2 CASSINA Alain F NSU 1000TT 0:28:07.590 7 4 L 104,169 3:53.023 107,773
28 53 1 BACHELIER Roger F RENAULT 4CV 0:31:47.288 7 3:39.698 092,170 4:26.958 094,073
29 55 2 FRENOY Michel F AUSTIN COOPER 0:34:38.230 7 6:30.640 084,589 3:37.465 115,483
30 947 4 FERRER David F BMW 2002 0:19:00.711 6 5 L 132,094 3:03.995 136,491
31 17 2 THIEFAIN Frederic F AUSTIN COOPER 0:17:41.402 5 6 L 118,304 3:30.125 119,517
32 93 4 BLASIN Dominique F VW COCCINELLE 0:15:49.418 4 7 L 105,806 3:41.006 113,633
33 32 1 RICHARD Yann F RENAULT 0:13:16.496 3 8 L 094,590 4:04.951 102,525
34 13 1 ZAMBELLI Robert F MARCOS MINI 0:13:17.477 3 0:00.981 094,474 4:20.086 096,559
35 91 4 MAUREL Nicolas F ALPINE A110 0:05:51.225 2 9 L 143,006 2:53.966 144,359
36 952 4 TERRIOU Christophe F PORSCHE 911 0:03:18.763 1 10 L 126,349 59:59.999 000,116

933 4 SECHAUD Eric F FORD ESCORT 2 2:49.856 147,852

60 SECONDES POUR 119

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 16:34, 01/05/2005/C1

RMU Classic 2005

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

6 - Trophée Saloon Cars
Race

Clerck of the course: MALMENDIER JP  Timekeeper:MENTEN P.



Spa-Francorchamps 29 & 30 April, 1st May 2005

Pos No Cl Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 1 1 SAVELLI Edmond /F HONDA S800 0:34:57.920 9 107,736 3:47.379 110,448
2 33 1 TERRONES Gilles F GTM 850 0:31:58.973 8 1 T 104,696 3:50.153 109,117
3 30 1 DONNAY Albert B HONDA N600 0:32:42.236 8 0:43.263 102,388 3:59.449 104,881
4 50 1 BLANCHANDIN Jean Pierre F FIAT 850 0:33:06.461 8 1:07.488 101,139 4:03.108 103,302
5 73 1 COUCHE Lionel F DAUPHINE GORDINI 0:33:37.176 8 1:38.203 099,599 4:06.968 101,688
6 64 1 LAGEYRE Sebastien F RENAULT 4CV 0:34:41.802 8 2:42.829 096,507 4:09.014 100,852

7 53 1 BACHELIER Roger F RENAULT 4CV 0:31:47.288 7 2 T 092,170 4:26.958 094,073
8 32 1 RICHARD Yann F RENAULT 0:13:16.496 3 6 T 094,590 4:04.951 102,525
9 13 1 ZAMBELLI Robert F MARCOS MINI 0:13:17.477 3 0:00.981 094,474 4:20.086 096,559

1 1 SAVELLI Edmond /F HONDA S800 2 3:47.379 110,448

1 23 2 CASSINA Claude F AUSTIN COOPER 0:34:53.816 10 119,942 3:26.147 121,824
2 9 2 GANDINI Philippe F MORRIS COOPER 0:35:03.115 10 0:09.299 119,411 3:25.937 121,948
3 61 2 EYNARD MACHET Jean Pierre F AUSTIN COOPER 0:35:08.354 10 0:14.538 119,115 3:28.184 120,632
4 35 2 THIEFAIN THierry F AUSTIN COOPER 0:32:04.983 9 1 T 117,415 3:30.615 119,239
5 47 2 COULOMBS Bruno F AUSTIN COOPER 0:32:10.743 9 0:05.760 117,065 3:32.033 118,442
6 45 2 DEREX Denis F MORRIS COOPER 0:33:28.190 9 1:23.207 112,550 3:40.106 114,098
7 20 2 BLANCHANDIN Philippe F GIANNINI 0:33:32.212 9 1:27.229 112,325 3:39.421 114,454
8 22 2 PERISSAGUET Francois F SIMCA 1000 0:35:11.025 9 3:06.042 107,068 3:46.603 110,826
9 69 2 BOURY GOVI Jerome F SIMCA 1000 0:35:21.866 9 3:16.883 106,521 3:52.183 108,163

10 39 2 GABORIAUX Philippe F FIAT 850 0:31:56.038 8 2 T 104,856 3:54.649 107,026
11 25 2 PIRARD Raymond B SUNBEAM STILETTO 0:35:01.413 8 3:05.375 095,607 4:06.566 101,853
12 7 2 CASSINA Alain F NSU 1000TT 0:28:07.590 7 3 T 104,169 3:53.023 107,773
13 55 2 FRENOY Michel F AUSTIN COOPER 0:34:38.230 7 6:30.640 084,589 3:37.465 115,483
14 17 2 THIEFAIN Frederic F AUSTIN COOPER 0:17:41.402 5 5 T 118,304 3:30.125 119,517

9 2 GANDINI Philippe F MORRIS COOPER 2 3:25.937 121,948

1 960 3 ALLEMANG Denis F FORD FALCON 0:32:11.777 11 143,003 2:52.695 145,422
2 965 3 RICHARD Jean Claude F BMC 0:33:25.001 10 1 T 125,255 3:17.571 127,112
3 97 3 BELLEMENT Christian F LOTUS EUROPA 0:34:54.863 10 1:29.862 119,882 3:20.512 125,247

960 3 ALLEMANG Denis F FORD FALCON 2 2:52.695 145,422

1 933 4 SECHAUD Eric F FORD ESCORT 0:31:47.022 11 144,859 2:49.856 147,852
2 98 4 BAYERS Laurent F FORD CAPRI 0:32:00.559 11 0:13.537 143,838 2:51.880 146,111
3 938 4 BOISSY Claude F FORD ESCORT 0:33:32.310 11 1:45.288 137,280 3:00.057 139,476
4 946 4 ANDREOLI Patrick F PORSCHE RS 0:33:10.189 10 1 T 126,187 3:12.168 130,686
5 119 4 DANIEL Jacky F ALPINE A310 0:33:37.580 10 0:27.391 124,474 3:11.762 130,962
6 988 4 LEFEBVRE Fabrice F VW 0:28:19.417 9 2 T 133,000 3:02.660 137,488

7 947 4 FERRER David F BMW 2002 0:19:00.711 6 5 T 132,094 3:03.995 136,491
8 93 4 BLASIN Dominique F VW COCCINELLE 0:15:49.418 4 7 T 105,806 3:41.006 113,633
9 91 4 MAUREL Nicolas F ALPINE A110 0:05:51.225 2 9 T 143,006 2:53.966 144,359

10 952 4 TERRIOU Christophe F PORSCHE 911 0:03:18.763 1 10 T 126,349 59:59.999 000,116

933 4 SECHAUD Eric F FORD ESCORT 2 2:49.856 147,852

60 SECONDES POUR 119

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 16:40, 01/05/2005/C1

-- Not Classified -- Less than  9 laps ( 90%)

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

-- Not Classified -- Less than  9 laps ( 90%)

-- Fastest lap --

SCARS 60'S         

-- Fastest lap --

6 - Trophée Saloon Cars
Race

RMU Classic 2005

SCARS 70'S         

MAXI CLASSE 1          

-- Not Classified -- Less than  8 laps ( 90%)

-- Fastest lap --

MAXI CLASSE 2   

Clerck of the course: MALMENDIER JP  Timekeeper:MENTEN P.
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